INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

LOAN NAME  Gilbert Care, LLC | Edward Homes
LOAN NUMBER Master #6755 Tranches #6756 - 6760

LOCATION Address: The current address has not yet been assigned but it is
directly south of the Cooper Springs East Mental Health Facility

| || 9 AZ located at 3755 S Rome St, Gilbert, AZ 85297.

APN: 304-53-563A

Interest is paid monthly in arrears with payments due on the 1st of

YIELD each month with a 10-day grace period. For investments equal to or
greater than $100,000 investors will earn 10.5%.
10%"

Master Loan Amount: $41,500,000

Term: Nine months with two optional nine-month extensions at
maturity. Final maturity date is 10/22/27 based on an anticipated

TERM ,
I— funding date of 7/25/2025.
P 9/ 9/ 9 Value: A Broker’s Price Opinion performed by Cushman & Wakefield (a nationwide real estate brokerage group)
rrr valued the property at a completed value of $55,758,192 on 6/20/25. 2The stated LTV (loan-to-value) for this investment
opportunity is the third-party opinion of value at the time of original loan funding. The LTV may fluctuate throughout the lifecycle |GN ITE FU N Dl NG
of the loan as market conditions fluctuate. Ignite Funding does not require updates to the opinion of value during the loan cycle. SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS FOR LONG-TERM INVESTORS
LOAN-TO-
VALUE 21 Borrower History: Gilbert Care, LLC is a special purpose entity set up by Brock Metzka, the owner of Edward 6700 VIA AUSTI PARKWAY
/l 7 4% 2 Homes, Inc specifically for this project. Edward Homes is a homebuilding company based in Southern Nevada LAS VEGAS S,wg%??g
@ | | founded by Brock Metzka, originally as a contractor but has since been building ground up construction since '
2011. They have also been involved with assisted living facilities across the southwest U.S and have completed PHONE 702.739.9053
over $99,200,000 in project costs with Ignite Funding since 2016. 877.739.9094
TYPE FAX 702.739.7735

Subject Property: The collateral for this loan is an approximately 14.46-acre site that has been entitled to allow
for the construction of medical office condos. The borrower intends to build 10 grey-shell medical office buildings IGNITEFUNDING.COM
@ CO N on this land that will total 114,140 sf with the site plan shown below on the next page. The horizontal building

permits were received in June with sitework starting shortly after. Horizontal development of the full 14.46 acres

is expected to continue through late 2025/early 2026 with the vertical construction of the units expected to start E E
_ O COM once the horizontal development is substantially complete. The borrower anticipates building this project in = T r
B phases, with phase 1 including the first 4 units. Subsequent units will begin construction in the following months
= after phase 1 construction begins. The project sits less than 400 yards from the entrance to the 197 bed Mercy Click here or [=]
Gilbert Medical Center which opened in 2006. The borrower believes higher values will be generated after scan for
construction is nearing completion and as such will begin to source buyers closer to the completion of additional info.

construction for Phase One.

Money invested through a mortgage broker is not guaranteed to earn any interest or return and is not insured. Ignite Funding | 6700 Via Austi Parkway, Suite 300 Las Vegas NV, 89119 | P 702.739.9053 | 877.739.9094 | NV MBL #311 | AZ CMB-0932150.


https://www.edwardhomesnv.com/
https://ignitefunding.sharefile.com/public/share/web-s7522fd5a094e4aea8540b7279f3ebf7e

Borrower Use of Proceeds: Proceeds will be used towards the closing and refinance of the loan, including closing costs, fees, and the initial
construction costs. Future draws will be used to complete the construction of the project.

IGNITE FUNDING
Exit Strategy: The loan will be repaid upon the sale or refinance of the property. It is the current intent of the borrower to pay off the loan when B ey e
each of the units are built and sold individually. The investor’s principal balance may decline over the life of the loan with principal pay-downs due to 6700 VIA AUSTI PARKWAY
individual unit sales at amounts exceeding 100% of par value. SUITE 300

LAS VEGAS, NV 89119

This loan is a multi-close tranche loan and therefore the loan will be funded in tranches. The first tranche is anticipated to close on 7/25/2025 with
others to follow as indicated below. *Please refer to the tranche FAQ for additional information on tranche loans.
PHONE 702.739.9053

304 53-184C F 304531848 : E ﬂ 877.739.9094
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https://ignitefunding.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/12/FAQ-Tranche-System-12.2.24.pdf

Loan #
6756
6757
6758
6759
6760
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Estimated Funding Date
712512025
712512025
712512025
712512025
712512025
8/21/2025
9/18/2025
10/23/2025
11/20/2025
12/18/2025
112212026
2/19/2026
3/19/2026
4/23/2026
5/21/2026
6/18/2026
7/23/2026
8/20/2026
9/24/2026
10/22/2026
11/19/2026
12/17/2026
112112027

Estimated Amount
3,350,000
3,350,000
3,350,000
3,350,000
3,350,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000
1,375,000

41,500,000

Use of Proceeds
Closing/Construction
Closing/Construction
Closing/Construction
Closing/Construction
Closing/Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction

IGNITE FUNDING
6700 VIA AUSTI PARKWAY
SUITE 300
LAS VEGAS, NV 89119

PHONE 702.739.9053
877.739.9094

FAX 702.739.7735

IGNITEFUNDING.COM



